

Corporate Communications Department

Media Release For Immediate Release

24 March 2020

Relocation Opening of Chong Hing Bank Shatin Branch

Chong Hing Bank (the "Bank") announced the relocation opening of its Shatin Branch on Monday, 23 March 2020. The Shatin Branch is located at Shop 1A, Ground Floor, Lucky Plaza, Shatin, adjacent to the Shatin MTR station, and near a number of shopping malls, residential estates and commercial buildings. Its central location allows it to provide banking and wealth management services to residents and corporate customers in the district more conveniently.

The Shatin Branch had served the community for many years in its original location at Lek Yuen Estate. The relocated branch showcases a refreshing image with new design and decorations which include barrier-free facilities, customer meeting rooms and a lobby projector. Other than providing customers with more attentive services, the Branch is equipped to organise diversified financial seminars to enhance community interaction.



Shatin Branch

Business Hours*: 9:00 am to 5:00 pm on Mondays to Fridays

9:00 am to 1:00 pm on Saturdays

*To safeguard the health of customers and staff in light of the latest situation regarding the spread of COVID-19, the business hours of Shatin Branch are temporarily adjusted to 9:30 am to 3:30 pm on Mondays to Fridays and 9:30 am to 12:00 noon on Saturdays until further notice.

For customer enquiries, please visit our Shatin Branch or contact the Bank's Customer Services Hotline at (852) 3768 6888.



Corporate Communications Department

About Chong Hing Bank

Chong Hing Bank Limited was founded in Hong Kong in 1948. The Bank has been listed on the main board of the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong (Stock code: 01111) since 1994. The Bank and its subsidiaries (Chong Hing Securities Limited and Chong Hing Insurance Company Limited) offer comprehensive commercial banking and financial services to individual and corporate customers. These services include HKD and foreign currency deposits, credit, foreign exchange, wealth management, investment, securities and insurance, among other products. In addition, the Bank has joined hands with a number of local financial institutions and is one of the founding members of the BCT group, which provides a full range of mandatory provident fund services to customers. The Bank currently operates a network of more than 30 branches in Hong Kong. It also has branches in Guangzhou, Shenzhen, Shanghai, Shantou and Macau, sub-branches in Guangzhou Tianhe District, Foshan Nanhai District, Foshan Chancheng District, Nansha and Hengqin, and a representative office in San Francisco.

Chong Hing Bank became a member of Yuexiu Group on 14 February 2014. Yuexiu Group was established in Hong Kong in 1985. As of end of 2019, the total assets of the Group amount to over RMB660 billion. Yuexiu Group was ranked 382nd in the "Top 500 Chinese Enterprises" list in 2019.

For more information about Chong Hing Bank, please visit the Bank's website www.chbank.com.

For media enquiries, please contact: Ms Edith Chan Corporate Communications Department Chong Hing Bank Tel: (852) 3768 1177

Email: edithchan@chbank.com

2